CJY-52-05
RESOLUTION OF THE
NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL
20~ NAV'AJO NATION COUNCIL - Third Year, 2005
AN ACT
RELATING TO PUBLIC SAFETY, HEALTH AND JUDICIARY; AMENDING
TITLE SE~EEH O~ THE NAVAJO NATION CODE, 17 N.N.C. §§394
AND 395

ceremony.
CJY-52-05
Section 2. Codification
The provisions of this Act which amend or adopt new
sections of the Navajo Nation Code shall be oodified by the
Office of Legislative Counsel. The Office of Legislative
Counsel shall incorporate such amended provisions in the
next codification of the Navajo Nation Code, to the extent
practicable.
Section 3. Savings Clause
Should any prov1s1ons of this Act be determined
invalid by the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, or the District
Courts of the Navajo Nation, without appeal to the Navajo
Nation Supreme Court, those portions of this Act which are
not deteJ:mined invalid shall remain the law of the Navajo
Nation.
CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was
duly considered by the Navajo Nation Council at a duly
called meeting in Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona) at
which a quorum was present and that the same was passed by
Ii vote of 63 in favor and 1 opposed, this 22nd day of July
2005.
Motion: Young Jeff Tom
Second: Kee A1len Begay, Jr.
ACTION BY THE NAVAJO NATION PlU:SIDENT:
1. foregoing
N.N.C.
day
sident
2
CJY-52-05
2.	 I hereby veto the foregoing
legi8~at1on, pursuant to 2 N.lt.C.
flOGS (C) (11), this day of
______ 2005 for the reaaon(s)
expressed in the attached latter to
the Speaker.
Joe Shirley, Jr., President
Navajo Nation
nRI(.~TNA1.
20th Navajo Nation Council
Third Year, 2005
Mr. Speaker,
The PUBLIC SAFETY COMNITTBB, to whom has been assigned
NAVAJO LEGISLATIVE BILL 0427-05
Has had it under consideration an; reports the same with the
recommendation with a DO PASS, with no recommendations:
And therefore referred to the HEALTH • SOCIAL SERVICBS COMMITBE.
Respectfully submitted,
Pete Ken Atcitty, Vice- Chairperson
AdoPte~ _ Not Adopted : _
Advisor
~
Date, ~ 9-1 1'dQJ5
The vote was 3 in favor and 1 opposed
Excused: Hope MacDonald-LoneTree
Absent: Benjamin CUrley
ORIGINAL
The Legislative Branch Lawreru'e T. Morga"
The Navajo Narjon Sprakrr 0/rhe Jllalliljo NOlion COlme,!
20lh NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL - THIRD YEAR 2005
Mr. Speaker:
The HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEE OF THE NAVAJO
NATION COUNCIL to whom has been assigned:
LEGISLATION NO. 0427-05
Has had it WIder consideration and report the same with the recommendation that it DO
PASS with no amendments.
And therefore referred to the same to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE OF THE
NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL.
ie, Chairperson
d Social Services Committee
Dated: JWIe 28, 2005
Vote: i in Favor and JLOpposed
Excused: NONE
Absent: Alice Benally and Evelyn Acothley.
Ttl, Legislative Branch· Pose Office: Box 3390· Window Rock, AZ 86515· Tdephone (928) 871·7254/ 6380 /6381 f 6382 f 6383 f 6887' Fax: (9~j' ~7.15,9 AL
U i'(Hj 1l\J"'1.